SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

VOTES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101
COLUMBIA SC 29210

MEMBER YEAR 2024 VOTES REPORT
COMPANY OR GROUP

82
5,118
2
4,991
18,010
4,339
87

180
169,566
248
346
8,967
1,536
1,696
2
21,648
52,670
14,807
1,909
27
41,591
3,442
5,996
7,680
965
1,741
225
1,915
558

78
53,130
96,847
6,337
223

1

431
517
223
1,526
382
122
193
5,615
2,199
9,878

21ST CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP

ACCREDITED SURETY AND CASUALTY COMPANY INC
AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY

AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIANZ OF AMERICA GROUP

ALLIED TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP

AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN EUROPEAN INSURANCE COMPANY (C)
AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE
AMERICAN INTEGRITY INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP

AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY CO
AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN RESOURCES INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP.
AMERISURE COMPANIES

AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

AMICA MUTUAL INS CO

AMTRUST FINANCIAL GROUP

ARCH INSURANCE GROUP

ARGO GROUP US

ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE

ASCOT INSURANCE COMPANY

ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP

AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP

AXA INSURANCE GROUP

AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY

AXIS REINSURANCE COMPANY

BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP

BCS INS CO

BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
BITCO GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION

BITCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

BUILDERS MUTUAL INS CO

BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY
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COMPANY OR GROUP

9,798
7,094
39,519
8,692
3,833
1,247
18,522
20
-194
118

810
405
469
1,168
2,631
48
692
13,570
37

35
4,540
2,298
4,670
5,914
1,517
61

53,855
1,352
66,126
7,379
160

195
1,574

537
2,534
192
13,134
56

CENTAURI SPECIALTY INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC
CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANIES

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES

CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY, THE

CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY, THE

CINCINNATI INS COMPANY

CLEAR BLUE INSURANCE COMPANY

CLEAR SPRING PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY
CM SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

COASTAL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
CRUM & FORSTER GROUP

CUMIS INS SOCIETY INC

DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY

EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES

ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
EVEREST RE GROUP

FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FALLS LAKE NATIONAL INS. CO.

FARMERS MUTUAL HAIL INS CO OF IOWA

FARMERS PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
FBALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY

FCCI INSURANCE GROUP

FEDERATED INSURANCE GROUP

FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE
FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY INC

FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
FIRST MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRSTLINE INSURANCE COMPANY

FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP

FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
GENERAL SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GENERALI - U.S. BRANCH

GLENCAR INSURANCE COMPANY

GLOBAL INDEMNITY GROUP

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUIDEONE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUIDEONE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY

HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
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2,022
1,682
42,965
124
14,891
6,499
32,654
93
51,554
7,616
36,092
4,988
3,105
46

108

22
2,596
179
1,972

-1
191
2,360

211
6,830
3,956

28

259
1,271
7,002

129

78
2,636

7,869
77,629
825
358
4,454
27,538
2,014
53
668

HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP

HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP

HAULERS INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

HCI GROUP

HDI GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY

HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC

HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY

HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST
HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY

HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COM
HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

IMPERIUM INSURANCE COMPANY

INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
JEWELERS MUTUAL INS CO

KEMPER UNITRIN GROUP COMPANIES

KIN INTERINSURANCE NEXUS

LIBERTY MUTUAL PERSONAL INS. CO.

LIO INSURANCE COMPANY

LITITZ MUTUAL INS CO

LYNDON SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY
MARKEL CORP

MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY

MIDVALE INDEMNITY COMPANY

MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE GROUP

MOTORISTS COMMERCIAL MUTUAL INS CO
NATIONAL BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE

NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE GROUP

NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY
NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP

NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
NEXT INSURANCE US COMPANY

NGM INSURANCE COMPANY

OCCIDENTAL FIRE AND CASUALTY CO OF NC

OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP

PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
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5,833
3,301
471

52
13,469
471
32,513
473
7,790
165
1,532
5,593
1,006
5,053
90,207
27,433
551
22,917
1,858
3,115
9,744
2,961
57,557
771
312
235
2,269
5,241
116
128
28,237
384,693
166
3,051
2,588
27,792
40
10,464
3,514
7,609
442
173,288
28

450
294

PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP

PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

PMA INSURANCE GROUP

PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE GROUP

QBE INSURANCE GROUP

RLI INSURANCE COMPANY

ROCK RIDGE INSURANCE COMPANY

RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY

RURAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFE HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP

SAFEPORT INSURANCE COMPANY

SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE MANAGEMENT CORP
SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

SENTRY INSURANCE GROUP

SLIDE INSURANCE COMPANY

SOMPO AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY GR(
SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VIRGINIA
SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE

SOUTHERN TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY

SPINNAKER INSURANCE COMPANY

STAR INSURANCE COMPANY

STARR INDEMNITY AND LIABILITY COMPANY

STATE AUTO INSURANCE GROUP

STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY CO

STATE NATIONAL COMPANIES

STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY

STILLWATER PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SURECHOICE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS AMERICA INSURANCE COR
SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS ELITE INSURANCE CORPO
TOKIO MARINE GROUP

TOWER HILL PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY
TRANSGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.
TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP

TRIANGLE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

TRISURA INSURANCE COMPANY
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2,382
2,573
1

67
4,126
17,869
15,195
172,487
4,389
39

187
9,283
6,854
7,264
2,211
854

3

25

23,496

UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES LIABILITY INS CO

UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
UNIVERSAL FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO

UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
USAA GROUP

UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP

VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY

VANTAPRO SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

VAULT RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE

W. R. BERKLEY INSURANCE GROUP

WESTFIELD GROUP

WESTMINISTER AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION

WHITE PINE INSURANCE COMPANY

WILLIAMSBURG NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
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