240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
82	21ST CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP
5,118	ACCREDITED SURETY AND CASUALTY COMPANY INC
2	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
4,991	AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPANY
18,010	ALLIANZ OF AMERICA GROUP
4,339	ALLIED TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
87	ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY
180	ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
169,566	ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP
248	AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
346	AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
8,967	AMERICAN EUROPEAN INSURANCE COMPANY (C)
1,536	AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT INSURANCE COMPANY
1,696	AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE
2	AMERICAN INTEGRITY INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
21,648	AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP
52,670	AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
14,807	AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY CO
1,909	AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY
27	AMERICAN RESOURCES INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
41,591	AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP.
3,442	AMERISURE COMPANIES
5,996	AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY
7,680	AMICA MUTUAL INS CO
965	AMTRUST FINANCIAL GROUP
1,741	ARCH INSURANCE GROUP
225	ARGO GROUP US
1,915	ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
558	ASCOT INSURANCE COMPANY
78	ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
53,130	ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP
96,847	AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP
6,337	AXA INSURANCE GROUP
223	AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY
1	AXIS REINSURANCE COMPANY
431	BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP
517	BCS INS CO
223	BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY
1,526	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY
382	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
122	BITCO GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION
193	BITCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
5,615	BUILDERS MUTUAL INS CO
2,199	BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY
9,878	C N A COMPANIES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
9,798	CENTAURI SPECIALTY INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC
7,094	CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANIES
39,519	CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES
8,692	CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
3,833	CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY, THE
1,247	CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY, THE
18,522	CINCINNATI INS COMPANY
20	CLEAR BLUE INSURANCE COMPANY
-194	CLEAR SPRING PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY
118	CM SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
-3	COASTAL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
8	COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
810	CRUM & FORSTER GROUP
405	CUMIS INS SOCIETY INC
469	DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,168	ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY
2,631	EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES
48	ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
692	EVEREST RE GROUP
13,570	FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
37	FALLS LAKE NATIONAL INS. CO.
35	FARMERS MUTUAL HAIL INS CO OF IOWA
4,540	FARMERS PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
2,298	FBALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY
4,670	FCCI INSURANCE GROUP
5,914	FEDERATED INSURANCE GROUP
1,517	FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE
61	FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY INC
0	FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
8	FIRST MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
53,855	FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
•	FIRSTLINE INSURANCE COMPANY
•	FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP
•	FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
160	GENERAL SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1	GENERALI - U.S. BRANCH
	GLENCAR INSURANCE COMPANY
195	GLOBAL INDEMNITY GROUP
1,574	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
0	GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
	GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY
,	GUIDEONE INSURANCE COMPANY
192	GUIDEONE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
•	HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY
56	HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
2,022	HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,682	HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP
42,965	HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP
124	HAULERS INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
14,891	HCI GROUP
6,499	HDI GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY
32,654	HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
93	HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC
51,554	HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
7,616	HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY
36,092	HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST
4,988	HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY
3,105	HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
46	HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COM
108	HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
0	HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY
22	IMPERIUM INSURANCE COMPANY
2,596	INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
179	JEWELERS MUTUAL INS CO
1,972	KEMPER UNITRIN GROUP COMPANIES
4	KIN INTERINSURANCE NEXUS
-1	LIBERTY MUTUAL PERSONAL INS. CO.
191	LIO INSURANCE COMPANY
2,360	LITITZ MUTUAL INS CO
5	LYNDON SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY
211	MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
6,830	MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY
3,956	MARKEL CORP
28	MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY
259	MIDVALE INDEMNITY COMPANY
1,271	MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE GROUP
7,002	
129	NATIONAL BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
78	NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE
2,636	NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE GROUP
7	NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY
7,869	NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
77,629	NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP
825	NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
358	NEXT INSURANCE US COMPANY
,	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY
27,538	OCCIDENTAL FIRE AND CASUALTY CO OF NC
2,014	
53	
668	PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
5,833	PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
3,301	PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
471	PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
52	PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
13,469	PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
471	PMA INSURANCE GROUP
32,513	PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
473	PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE GROUP
7,790	QBE INSURANCE GROUP
165	RLI INSURANCE COMPANY
1,532	ROCK RIDGE INSURANCE COMPANY
5,593	RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY
1,006	RURAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
5,053	SAFE HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY
90,207	SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP
27,433	SAFEPORT INSURANCE COMPANY
551	SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE MANAGEMENT CORP
22,917	SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP
1,858	SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
3,115	SENTRY INSURANCE GROUP
9,744	SLIDE INSURANCE COMPANY
2,961	SOMPO AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
57,557	SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY GRO
771	SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VIRGINIA
312	SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
235	SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
2,269	SOUTHERN TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
5,241	SPINNAKER INSURANCE COMPANY
116	STAR INSURANCE COMPANY
128	STARR INDEMNITY AND LIABILITY COMPANY
28,237	STATE AUTO INSURANCE GROUP
384,693	STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY CO
166	STATE NATIONAL COMPANIES
3,051	STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY
2,588	STILLWATER PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
27,792	SURECHOICE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
40	SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS AMERICA INSURANCE COR
10,464	SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS ELITE INSURANCE CORPO
3,514	TOKIO MARINE GROUP
7,609	TOWER HILL PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY
442	TRANSGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.
173,288	TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP
28	TRIANGLE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
450	TRISURA INSURANCE COMPANY
294	U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
2,382	UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
2,573	UNITED STATES LIABILITY INS CO
1	UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
67	UNIVERSAL FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
4,126	UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO
17,869	UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
15,195	UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
172,487	USAA GROUP
4,389	UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
39	VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY
187	VANTAPRO SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
9,283	VAULT RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
6,854	W. R. BERKLEY INSURANCE GROUP
7,264	WESTFIELD GROUP
2,211	WESTMINISTER AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
854	WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION
3	WHITE PINE INSURANCE COMPANY
25	WILLIAMSBURG NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
23,496	ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP